PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaaki OHSHIMA	04/26/2006
Shuuichi USHIKI	04/26/2006
Jirou FUKUI	04/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origin Electric Company, Limited	
Street Address:	18-1, Takada 1-chome, Toshima-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.224.6655
Email: anton@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Anton Skaugset, Kolisch Hartwell PC

Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill St.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHX 360DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anton E. SKAUGSET

Total Attachments: 3

source=20090828_assignment_inventors_from_parent_application_SHX360DIV#page1.tif source=20090828_assignment_inventors_from_parent_application_SHX360DIV#page2.tif

PATENT

12550

CH \$40.00

REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0204

 $source = 20090828_assignment_inventors_from_parent_application_SHX360DIV\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (1) Masaaki OHSHIMA; (2) Shuuichi USHIKI; and (3) Jirou FUKUI Of (1) c/o The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, 1-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; (2) and (3) c/o Origin Electric Company, Limited, 18-1, Takada 1-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan respectively, have invented certain improvements in

ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE, OPERATIONAL METHOD OF THE SAME, INVERTER AND OPERATIONAL METHOD OF THE SAME

, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the date we executed this Assignment as hereinafter set forth.

WHEREAS, (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited of 18-1, Takada 1-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated of 1-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, Japanese corporations, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, we the said (1) Masaaki OHSHIMA; (2) Shuuichi USHIKI; and (3) Jirou FUKUI, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0206 reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said (1) Origin Electric Company, Limited; and (2) The Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>"26th</u> day of April 2006.

FIRST INVENTOR

Masaaki QHSHIMA

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Witness:	
Mujonoto Lais	
(Name) c/o The Tokyo Electric Power	
Company, Incorporated, 1-3, Uchisa: 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	iwai-cho
(Address)	
Tokyo, Japan	
(City, Country)	
	Shuischi Ushiki
	SECOND INVENTOR Shuuichi USHIKI
Witness:	
Saori HONDA (Name)	ı
5-11 Okusawa 6-chome, Setagaya-ku	
(Address)	V
Tokyo, Japan	
(City, Country)	
	·
	- tilui)+
·	Jirou FUKUI
	THIRD INVENTOR Jirou FUKUI
Witness:	
(Name)	
(Address)	
(City, Country)	

Page 3 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0208